WAIVER AND RELEASE AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK PARENTAL INDEMNIFICATION

IN CONSIDERATION OF ME BEING ALLOWED TO PARTICIPATE IN ANY WAY IN ANY OF THE <u>B&B SPORTS</u>
ACADEMY, INC., aka B&B BOXING ACADEMY ACTIVITIES at 3034 Sprague St., Omaha, NE, I AGREE:

- I understand the nature of The B&B Boxing Academy activities and my experience and capabilities and believe I am qualified to participate in such activity. I further acknowledge that I am aware the activity will be conducted in facilities open to public during the activity. I further agree and warrant that if I believe conditions to be unsafe, I will immediately discontinue further participation in the activity.
- 2. I FULLY UNDERSTAND that (a) The B&B Boxing Academy activities involve risks and dangers of SERIOUSLY BODILY INJURY, INCLUDING PERMANENT DISABILITY, PARALYSIS AND DEATH (ARisks@); (b) these Risks and dangers may be caused by me or the actions or inactions of others participating in the activity, the condition in which the activity takes place, or THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASEES NAMED BELOW; (c) there may be other risks and social and economic losses either known to me or not readily foreseeable at this time; and I FULLY ACCEPT AND ASSUME ALL SUCH RISKS AND ALL RESPONSIBILITY FOR LOSSES, COSTS, AND DAMAGES incurred as a result of my participation in these activities.
- I HEREBY RELEASE, DISCHARGE, COVENANT NOT TO SUE, AND AGREE TO INDEMNIFY AND SAVE AND HOLD HARMLESS The B&B Sports Academy, aka B&B Boxing Academy, their respective administrators, directors, agents, officers, coaches Brian McIntyre, Jacqui "Red" Spikes, James Henley, Terence Crawford, Esau Dieguez, and any other organizers and/or coaches, volunteers, and employees, other participants, any sponsors, advertisers, and if applicable, owners and lessors of premises on which the activities take place (each considered one of the Releasees herein) from all liability, claims, demands, losses, or damages on my account caused or alleged to be caused in whole or in part by the negligence of the Releasees or otherwise, including negligent rescue operations and further agree that if, despite this release, I, or anyone on my behalf makes a claim against any of the Releasees named above, I WILL INDEMNIFY, SAVE AND HOLD HARMLESS EACH OF THE RELEASEES FROM ANY LITIGATION EXPENSES, ATTORNEY FEES, LOSS LIABILITY, DAMAGE OR COST ANY MAY INCUR AS THE RESULT OF ANY SUCH CLAIM.
- 4. I CERTIFY THAT I HAVE HAD NO INJURIES TO MY HANDS, WHETHER FRACTURES, BROKEN BONES, OR OTHERWISE, WITHIN THE THREE MONTHS PRECEDING THE DATES OF THIS ENTRY FORM AND THE EVENTS, AND HAVE NO INJURIES TO THE HEAD, CONCUSSION, HEADACHES OR FAINTING SPELLS, AND SHOULD I EXPERIENCE ANY OF THESE INJURIES AND CONDITIONS IN THE FUTURE, I WILL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE OFFICIALS OF THE EVENTS AND CEASE ALL PARTICIPATION IN THE EVENTS
- 5. I agree that this agreement may not be modified orally and a waiver of any provision shall not be construed as a modification of any other provision herein or as a consent to any subsequent waiver or modification. Every term and provision of this agreement is intended to severable. If any one or more of them is found to be unenforceable or invalid, that shall not affect the other terms and provisions, which shall remain binding and enforceable.

	shall remain bind		·	ciiac	SHALL	1100	arrect	CITE	Ocher	CETIUS	anu	provisions,	WIII
01 +	of Bahasah (Nama		ab : 1 al							Date	<u> </u>		
Signature of Entrant/Name & d.o.b. of minor child										Dai	te		

CONSENT AND RELEASE OF PARENT OR GUARDIAN

I am the parent or legal guardian of the minor child applying for an entry into The B&B Sports Academy, aka B&B Boxing Academy. My minor child is fit for participation in B&B Sports Academy activities, and I consent to my child's participation. I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE FOREGOING

WAIVER AND RELEASE AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK & PARENTAL INDEMNIFICATION. In consideration of allowing my child to participate, I consent to it and agree that IT'S TERMS SHALL LIKEWISE BIND ME, MY CHILD, MY HEIRS, LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES AND ASSIGNEES. I HEREBY RELEASE AND SHALL DEFEND, INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS THE RELEASEES FROM EVERY CLAIM AND ANY LIABILITY that I or my child may allege against the Releasee (include reasonable attorney's fees or costs) as a direct or indirect result of injury to me or my child because of my child's participation in the event, WHETHE CAUSED BY THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASEES or others. I PROMISE NOT TO SUE THE RELEASEES on my behalf or on behalf of my child regarding any claim arising from my child's participation in B&B Sports Academy, aka B&B Boxing Academy, activities.

Signature of Parent/Legal	Guardian	Date	